No.

Company

18051034 Ext. Nucor Steel Louisiana

Through TRC Environmental

191025151 Ext. 3

Fill Materials
Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius

191202162 Ext. 3

Shell
Through CK Associates

21022327 Ext. 3

(+15) Zen-Noh Grain

Through Lanier & Associates
230619141 Mod.
(+11) Gulf South

Through Providence Engineering

230619141 Mod. 2

Gulf South
Through Providence Engineering

230619141 Mod. 3

240109003
(+15)

Gulf South
Through Providence Engineering

Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Lanier & Assoc.

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
3320+00 &
3370+00

3296+38 &
3315+36

3075+33 to

3100+72

3313+09

3624+24

3624+24

3624+24

3506+00

St. James Parish

Description

To extend original LONO#18051034, to conduct annual maintenance dredging

To extend original LONO, which includes to continue sand dredging operations

To perform maintenance dredging at Shell’s Convent marine facility

To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber
systems with six monopiles

To modify LONO#230619141, to remove additional pipeline

To modify LONO#230619141, to traverse MS levee crown road for to access the
project area

to modify LONO#230619141, which includes to dredge deeper than originally
approved

To repair the existing dock facility due to an allision



No.

240112006
(+11)

240124011
(+11)

240129017
(+11)

240208029
(+11)
240220037
(+11)

240220039
(+11)

240313056
(+11)

240318057
(+11)

240318058
(+15)

Company

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Cade Williamson & Bailey Bourg.

Through TC Construction
Raymond Laiche
Through Star Recovery Services

Through Restore LA Program

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Avarie & Logan Gravois
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Duhe
Through J.L. Arnold, Inc.

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Dane George
Through Roper Home Builders

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3101+37

4179+74

4058+35

4130+39

3600+00

3981+40

4159+72

3860+96

3659+36

St. James Parish

Description

To place 190ft of 1.5inch PVC and fiber optic cable along LA-44

To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45ft pole at 1882 Dale Street

To construct a residence at 2193 Rue Dondee

To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 2160 Rome Street

To install a new fiber optic cable by directional bore along Hwy 44 near Ory Str.

To install a mobile home and septic system at 3468 Perry Road

To perform 2 soil borings at 2040 Jefferson Hwy

To place 671 ft of fiber optic cable near Hwy 44 and Kahn Street to provide to

the USPS at 4163 Kahn Street

To construct a new residential home and septic system at 6084 Hwy 44



No.

240326062
(+11)

240401067
(+15)

240403068
(+11)
240411071
(+15)

240416076
(+11)

240416078
(+15)

240506087
(+11)

240507096
(+11)

240603105
(+15)

Company

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

LA Sugar Refining

Universal Pegasus, Inc.
Through GeoEngineers
Through DDG

Dwayne Augillard
Lloyd Ferdinand
Jesse B. & Chelsey L.

Through TC Construction

Sonja Taylor
Through Dynamic Group

LA Sugar Refining
Cali & LaPlace Eng.

David Roussel

As of NOVEMBER 2024

Station

3981+74

4221+05.15

3119+23

3562+74

3629+37

3648+71

3559+50

4221+57

3922+29

2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

Description

To install 2 new 45ft utility pole and 2 new 35ft utility pole at 3468 Perry Road

To install an unloading conveyor at the northwest corner of the sugar warehouse

To drill 8 soil borings/CPT’s

To install a trailer, septic tank, and power pole at 6220 Haydel Street

To install 2 trailers and trench for underground utilities at 6346 Hwy 44

To construct an addition to an existing residence at 6170 LA 44

To demolish existing residence and rebuild residence at 6184 Babin-Wilson Street

To replace the berthing dock and install a foundation

To install a sewer system at 3998 Belmont Lane



No.

240611112
(+15)

240618118
(+15)

240625132
(+15)

240625133
(+11)

240626136
(+11)

240626138
(+11)

240627141
(+11)

240627144
(+15)

240701145
(+11)

240701149
(+11)

Company

American Commercial Barge Line
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management

Lashona Duhe
Through Brad Stegall

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

Nicholas Hume
Through Freedom Homes

Marathon Petroleum

Calvin Watis & Dajarina Gray

LA Sugar Refining
Through Geotechnical Eng.

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3581+00

3629+83

3563+67

3224+42

4164+33

3559+87

3868+00

4529+32

3272+97

4241+00

St. James Parish

Description

To install and operate a new midstream ship berth by installing 5 anchor piles
with chains and buoys

To install 1 new 35 foot wooden pole at 6346 LA Hwy 44

To install a Modad unit at 6160 Haydel Street

To replace 1 power pole at 9722-1 LA Hwy 44

To remove an existing 35ft utility pole and anchor at 1141 Lutcher Avenue

To remove 1 power pole and light at 6166 Babin Wilson Street

To place a mobile home with anchors on a concrete pad and install a utility
pole and underground utilities at 4127 Packing House Street

To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7

To place a mobile home at 9186 Ester Street and install utilities & septic tank

To drill 3 soil borings



As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description
240701151 Rain Carbon 4258+31 To hydraulically dredge behind an existing coke dock
Through Matrix New World Eng.
240709159 Glenda Williams 3992+63 To install a septic system at 3530 Hwy 44
(+11) Through Wastewater Env.
240710161 Entergy Louisiana 4195+38 To replace 2 existing poles with 2 steel poles at 115 Spur Street
(+11) Through Angelle & Donohue
240711163 Entergy Louisiana 3660+88 To replace 1 power pole and install 2 new poles at 6084 LA-44
(+15) Through Land Management
240711164 Atalco Gramercy 4267+00to  To perform maintenance dredging
Through TRC Env. 4279+00
240718168 Entergy Louisiana 4088+00 To install 2 new 35ft utility poles at 2124 Cambre Road
(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.
240723170 Donald Russell 3952+00 To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 3157 Reverand Dr. Samuel Jones St.
(+11) Through Star Recovery Services
240725172 Nucor Steel 3353+73 To repair a batter pile at Dolphin #4
(+15) Through TRC Enviro.
240729174 Pontchartrain Levee District 4157+59 To construct additional metal canopy at Administrative Office
(+15) Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius
240807182 Mark Bourgeois 3987+00 To install a new sewer system and discharge piping at 3108 LA 642
(+11) Through WasteWater Env.



No.

240812188
(+15)

240812190
(+11)

240826205
(+11)

240826209
(+11)

240829212
(+15)

240910217
(+11)

240910218
(+15)

240916222
(+15)

240924237
(+11)

240925238
(+11)

Company

Ferrell Zeller
Through Clayton Homes

Erroll Melancon
Through Star Recovery Services

Patrick & Lindsay Rome
Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Scvs.

Mosaic Fertilizer
Through Keystone Engineering

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Svcs

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management Svcs

Raymond & Ginger Poche

Through Berthelot Custom Homes

Randall & Pam Poche
Through Roussel Farm Services

Tanner & Jayci Roussel
Through Cretin Townsend Homes

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3739+00

4208+19

3409+43

3905+00

3507+45

3408+90

3905+00

3578+47

4134+55

3902+00

St. James Parish

Description

To install a mobile home and septic system at 5553 Hwy 44

To demolish and reconstruct the residence at 223 Pecan Lane AFTER THE FACT
To construct a residence at 8166 Rome Park Street

To replace an existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45-foot utility pole, install 3
new 45ft utility poles and to install 2 new anchors at 4186 Zeke Road

To excavate and drive piles to construct a new sulphur pit and area paving

To replace 1 existing wooden pole with new 35ft C5 wooden pole and to install
two new 45ft C3 wooden poles at 8166 Romeville Park Street

To install a new utility pole and anchor at 6770 Hwy 44

To construct a barndominum at 6770 LA-44

To construct the AG barn at 2156 Poche Street

To construct a single-family residence with septic system at 4186 Zeke Road



No.

241007247
(+11)

241021257
(+11)

241021259
(+11)

241021260
(+11)
241022263
(+11)

241024264
(+15)

241112273
(+11)

241118280
(+11)

241119282
(+11)

Company

Ory & Samy Roussel
Charles Bivona
Through Restore LA Program

Roandra Johnson
Through Freedom Homes

Evangeline Taylor
Through Dynamic Group
Through Restore LA Program

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Asso. Terminals of St. Bernard
Through Zabala Architects

Randall & Pam Poche
Through Generation 4 Home

Latoya Washington
Through Freedom Homes

Kevin Duhe
Through Roper Home Builders

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4058+81

4109+60

4202+58

3177470

3409+75

3595+25

4133+52

3963+97

4159+66

St. James Parish

Description

To construct a house at 2884 LA-44

To demolish and construct a residence at 2456 LA Hwy 44

To install a mobile home with anchors and to connect to the existing utilities at
258 S. Cherry Street

To demolish an existing single family residence and rebuild a new residence at
10128 LA-44

To install 1 new 35-5 wooden utility pole at 8180 LA-44

To construct 2 warehouses at 6626 Hwy 44

To construct a home and install utility lines at 2156 Poche Street

To prepare a home site, install a utility pole, excavate for plumbing and water

line installation, and install a mobile home at 3666 Hwy 44

To add a new addition and sewer lines to the existing house at 2040 Hwy 44



No.

241122285
(+11)

241127288
(+11)

241127289
(+11)

241127294
(+11)

Company

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Samantha Shorty
Through Freedom Homes

Sandra Morris
Through Dynamic Group
Through Restore LA Program

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3596+22

3551+16

4146+78

4141+33

St. James Parish

Description

To install 1 new 60-1 wooden pole set 9.5' below grade at 6626 LA-44

To place a new mobile home with anchors on a dirt pad and to connect to the
existing underground utilities at 6225 Badeaux Street

To demolish and replace an existing house at 2232 Exchange Alley

To replace one existing rotten wooden pole with a new 45-3 wooden pole at 2181
S. Courseault Street



