<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
18051034 Ext.	Nucor Steel Louisiana Through TRC Environmental	3320+00 & 3370+00	To extend original LONO#18051034, to conduct annual maintenance dredging
191025151 Ex	t. 3 Fill Materials Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius	3296+38 & 3315+36	To extend original LONO, which includes to continue sand dredging operations
191202162 Ex	t. 3 Shell Through CK Associates	3075+33 to 3100+72	To perform maintenance dredging at Shell's Convent marine facility
21022327 Ext. (+15)	3 Zen-Noh Grain Through Lanier & Associates	3313+09	To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber systems with six monopiles
230619141 Mo (+11)	od. Gulf South Through Providence Engineering	3624+24	To modify LONO#230619141, to remove additional pipeline
230619141 Mo	od. 2 Gulf South Through Providence Engineering	3624+24	To modify LONO#230619141, to traverse MS levee crown road for to access the project area
230619141 Mo	od. 3 Gulf South Through Providence Engineering	3624+24	to modify LONO#230619141, which includes to dredge deeper than originally approved
240109003 (+15)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Lanier & Assoc.	3506+00	To repair the existing dock facility due to an allision

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240112006 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3101+37	To place 190ft of 1.5inch PVC and fiber optic cable along LA-44
240124011 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4179+74	To replace 1 existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45ft pole at 1882 Dale Street
240129017 (+11)	Cade Williamson & Bailey Bourg. Through TC Construction	4058+35	To construct a residence at 2193 Rue Dondee
240208029 (+11)	Raymond Laiche Through Star Recovery Services Through Restore LA Program	4130+39	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 2160 Rome Street
240220037 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3600+00	To install a new fiber optic cable by directional bore along Hwy 44 near Ory Str.
240220039 (+11)	Avarie & Logan Gravois	3981+40	To install a mobile home and septic system at 3468 Perry Road
240313056 (+11)	Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Duhe Through J.L. Arnold, Inc.	4159+72	To perform 2 soil borings at 2040 Jefferson Hwy
240318057 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	3860+96	To place 671 ft of fiber optic cable near Hwy 44 and Kahn Street to provide to the USPS at 4163 Kahn Street
240318058 (+15)	Dane George Through Roper Home Builders	3659+36	To construct a new residential home and septic system at 6084 Hwy 44

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240326062 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3981+74	To install 2 new 45ft utility pole and 2 new 35ft utility pole at 3468 Perry Road
240401067 (+15)	LA Sugar Refining	4221+05.15	To install an unloading conveyor at the northwest corner of the sugar warehouse
240403068 (+11)	Universal Pegasus, Inc. Through GeoEngineers Through DDG	3119+23	To drill 8 soil borings/CPT's
240411071 (+15)	Dwayne Augillard	3562+74	To install a trailer, septic tank, and power pole at 6220 Haydel Street
240416076 (+11)	Lloyd Ferdinand	3629+37	To install 2 trailers and trench for underground utilities at 6346 Hwy 44
240416078 (+15)	Jesse B. & Chelsey L. Through TC Construction	3648+71	To construct an addition to an existing residence at 6170 LA 44
240506087 (+11)	Sonja Taylor Through Dynamic Group	3559+50	To demolish existing residence and rebuild residence at 6184 Babin-Wilson Street
240507096 (+11)	LA Sugar Refining Cali & LaPlace Eng.	4221+57	To replace the berthing dock and install a foundation
240603105 (+15)	David Roussel	3922+29	To install a sewer system at 3998 Belmont Lane

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240611112 (+15)	American Commercial Barge Line Through Lanier & Associates	3581+00	To install and operate a new midstream ship berth by installing 5 anchor piles with chains and buoys
240618118 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	3629+83	To install 1 new 35 foot wooden pole at 6346 LA Hwy 44
240625132 (+15)	Lashona Duhe Through Brad Stegall	3563+67	To install a Modad unit at 6160 Haydel Street
240625133 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	3224+42	To replace 1 power pole at 9722-1 LA Hwy 44
240626136 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4164+33	To remove an existing 35ft utility pole and anchor at 1141 Lutcher Avenue
240626138 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3559+87	To remove 1 power pole and light at 6166 Babin Wilson Street
240627141 (+11)	Nicholas Hume Through Freedom Homes	3868+00	To place a mobile home with anchors on a concrete pad and install a utility pole and underground utilities at 4127 Packing House Street
240627144 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4529+32	To perform 3 excavations to inspect existing piping at tanks 500-6 & 500-7
240701145 (+11)	Calvin Watis & Dajarina Gray	3272+97	To place a mobile home at 9186 Ester Street and install utilities & septic tank
240701149 (+11)	LA Sugar Refining Through Geotechnical Eng.	4241+00	To drill 3 soil borings

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240701151	Rain Carbon Through Matrix New World Eng.	4258+31	To hydraulically dredge behind an existing coke dock
240709159 (+11)	Glenda Williams Through Wastewater Env.	3992+63	To install a septic system at 3530 Hwy 44
240710161 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Donohue	4195+38	To replace 2 existing poles with 2 steel poles at 115 Spur Street
240711163 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	3660+88	To replace 1 power pole and install 2 new poles at 6084 LA-44
240711164	Atalco Gramercy Through TRC Env.	4267+00 to 4279+00	To perform maintenance dredging
240718168 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4088+00	To install 2 new 35ft utility poles at 2124 Cambre Road
240723170 (+11)	Donald Russell Through Star Recovery Services	3952+00	To demolish and reconstruct a new home at 3157 Reverand Dr. Samuel Jones St.
240725172 (+15)	Nucor Steel Through TRC Enviro.	3353+73	To repair a batter pile at Dolphin #4
240729174 (+15)	Pontchartrain Levee District Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius	4157+59	To construct additional metal canopy at Administrative Office
240807182 (+11)	Mark Bourgeois Through WasteWater Env.	3987+00	To install a new sewer system and discharge piping at 3108 LA 642

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240812188 (+15)	Ferrell Zeller Through Clayton Homes	3739+00	To install a mobile home and septic system at 5553 Hwy 44
240812190 (+11)	Erroll Melancon Through Star Recovery Services	4208+19	To demolish and reconstruct the residence at 223 Pecan Lane AFTER THE FACT
240826205 (+11)	Patrick & Lindsay Rome	3409+43	To construct a residence at 8166 Rome Park Street
240826209 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3905+00	To replace an existing 40ft utility pole with a new 45-foot utility pole, install 3 new 45ft utility poles and to install 2 new anchors at 4186 Zeke Road
240829212 (+15)	Mosaic Fertilizer Through Keystone Engineering	3507+45	To excavate and drive piles to construct a new sulphur pit and area paving
240910217 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Svcs	3408+90	To replace 1 existing wooden pole with new 35ft C5 wooden pole and to install two new 45ft C3 wooden poles at 8166 Romeville Park Street
240910218 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Svcs	3905+00	To install a new utility pole and anchor at 6770 Hwy 44
240916222 (+15)	Raymond & Ginger Poche Through Berthelot Custom Homes	3578+47	To construct a barndominum at 6770 LA-44
240924237 (+11)	Randall & Pam Poche Through Roussel Farm Services	4134+55	To construct the AG barn at 2156 Poche Street
240925238 (+11)	Tanner & Jayci Roussel Through Cretin Townsend Homes	3902+00	To construct a single-family residence with septic system at 4186 Zeke Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
241007247 (+11)	Ory & Samy Roussel	4058+81	To construct a house at 2884 LA-44
241021257 (+11)	Charles Bivona Through Restore LA Program	4109+60	To demolish and construct a residence at 2456 LA Hwy 44
241021259 (+11)	Roandra Johnson Through Freedom Homes	4202+58	To install a mobile home with anchors and to connect to the existing utilities at 258 S. Cherry Street
241021260 (+11)	Evangeline Taylor Through Dynamic Group Through Restore LA Program	3177+70	To demolish an existing single family residence and rebuild a new residence at 10128 LA-44
241022263 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3409+75	To install 1 new 35-5 wooden utility pole at 8180 LA-44
241024264 (+15)	Asso. Terminals of St. Bernard Through Zabala Architects	3595+25	To construct 2 warehouses at 6626 Hwy 44
241112273 (+11)	Randall & Pam Poche Through Generation 4 Home	4133+52	To construct a home and install utility lines at 2156 Poche Street
241118280 (+11)	Latoya Washington Through Freedom Homes	3963+97	To prepare a home site, install a utility pole, excavate for plumbing and water line installation, and install a mobile home at 3666 Hwy 44
241119282 (+11)	Kevin Duhe Through Roper Home Builders	4159+66	To add a new addition and sewer lines to the existing house at 2040 Hwy 44

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
241122285 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	3596+22	To install 1 new 60-1 wooden pole set 9.5' below grade at 6626 LA-44
241127288 (+11)	Samantha Shorty Through Freedom Homes	3551+16	To place a new mobile home with anchors on a dirt pad and to connect to the existing underground utilities at 6225 Badeaux Street
241127289 (+11)	Sandra Morris Through Dynamic Group Through Restore LA Program	4146+78	To demolish and replace an existing house at 2232 Exchange Alley
241127294 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	4141+33	To replace one existing rotten wooden pole with a new 45-3 wooden pole at 2181 S. Courseault Street